

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23166/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2004 in CRP No. 3031/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CEYLON & INDIA GENERAL MISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANNAREDDY NARASIMHA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

(For final disposal)

Date: 02/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghvan, Adv.

Mr. J.H.Samuel, Adv.

Mr. David Rao, adv.

Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.Murli Krishna, Adv.

Mr. C. Balakrishna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

rd on SLP paper Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be hea

within six books. The parties shall file additional documents, if any, weeks.

Original record shall be requisitioned. Hearing expedited.

garwal) (Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Ag

ster Court Master Court Ma