

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5508 OF 2005

CEYLON & INDIA GENERAL MISSION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANNAREDDY NARASIMHA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 25/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. Balakrishna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter has been listed specially during the summer vacation. Counsel for

both the parties state that they are not ready to go on with the case. It appears that there is

no urgency in this matter.

List the matter in usual course.

ati Arora)  
Master

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Phoolan W  
Court