

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5508 OF 2005

CEYLON & INDIA GENERAL MISSION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANNAREDDY NARASIMHA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5257 of 2006(With office report)

Date: 08/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv.
Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

Mr. A.T.M.Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.Ashok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.for
Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anant Bhushan Kanade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.Murlikrishna, Adv.for
Mr. C. Balakrishna, Adv.

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in the special leave petition.

The Appeal and the Special Leave Petition are disposed of in terms of the compromise arrived at between the parties, copy of which is placed before us which is taken on record.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5508 OF 2005

Ceylon & India General Mission

..Appellant

versus

Annareddy Narasimha Reddy & Others

..Respondents

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. /2010
(CC No.5257 of 2006)

O R D E R

Delay condoned in the special leave petition.

Learned counsel for the parties state that the dispute between the parties has been compromised, copy of which is placed before us which is taken on record. It is stated that the original compromise deed has been filed in the High Court. They pray that the appeal and the special leave petition may be disposed of in terms of the compromise arrived at between the parties.

We order accordingly.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 08, 2010

.....J.
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]